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Preciosa hotfix Flatback Stones feature a special 
low-melting-point adhesive that guarantees easy 
and precise application to a variety of textiles. This 
assortment also features a patented interlayer 
for better adhesion and prolonged durability. 
For detailed application instructions, please visit           
www.preciosacomponents.com/applications.

Hotfix
Flatback Stones
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mm	 3	×	3,	4	×	4,	6	×	6

ss	 29

Square FB  |  art. 438 23 210

Spike Cone MAXIMA FB   |  art. 438 11 616

mm	 6	×	3.6,	8	×	4.8,	10	×	6

Pear FB  |  art. 438 15 110

mm	 8	×	4

Navette FB  |  art. 438 14 110

mm	 6

Triangle FB  |  art. 438 21 210

mm	 5	×	2.5

Baguette FB  |  art. 438 26 210

ss	 5,	6,	8,	10,	12,	16,	20,	30,	34,	40,	48

Chaton Rose VIVA 12®  |  art. 438 11 612

mm	 8	×	8,	10	×	10,	12	×	12

Chessboard Square MAXIMA FB |  art. 438 23 301

mm	 6,	10

Chessboard Circle MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 11 302

mm	 14,	20

|  art. 438 11 302

mm	 6,	10,	14

Heart MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 18 301

ss	 6,	8,	10,	12,	16,	20

|  art. 438 11 615

ss	 30,	34,	40,	48

|  art. 438 11 618

mm	 6	×	4,	10	×	6

Rhombus MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 24 301

mm	 5,	8,	12

Pyramid MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 23 220

mm	 12	×	4,	15	×	5

Slim Baguette MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 26 302

ss	 3,	4
Chaton Rose MAXIMA  |  art. 438 11 612

ss ø	mm 1:1

2 1.20–1.35

3	 1.35–1.50

4	 1.50–1.70

5	 1.70–1.90

6	 1.90–2.10

7	 2.10–2.30

8	 2.30–2.50

9	 2.50–2.70

ss ø	mm 1:1

10	 2.70–2.90

12	 3.00–3.20

16	 3.80–4.00

20	 4.60–4.80

30	 6.30–6.50

ss ø	mm 1:1

34	 7.00–7.30

40	 8.35–8.65

48	 10.95–11.25

Size Conversion Table

Hotfix Flatback Stones

Leaf MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 01 301
mm						10x8,	14x11

Difference in 
Diameter Tolerance

Actual
Size

SizeDifference in 
Diameter Tolerance

Actual
Size

Size Difference in 
Diameter Tolerance

Actual
Size

Size
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ss ss30 3034 3440 4048 4843 3 410 106 612 1216 168 820 20

>>> >>>

Chaton Rose MAXIMA

art. 438 11 615
SIZE:	 ss 6, 8, 10, 12, 16, 20

art. 438 11 612
SIZE:	 ss 3, 4

art. 438 11 618
SIZE:	 ss 30, 34, 40, 48

Hotfix Flatback Stones

COLORS

Crystal		|		00030 HF

Jet		|		23980 HF

Amethyst		|		20050 HF

Amethyst Opal		|		21110 HF

Aqua Bohemica		|		60010 HF

Aquamarine		|		60000 HF

Black Diamond		|		40010 HF

Blue Zircon		|		60230 HF

Burgundy		|		90100 HF

Capri Blue		|		60310 HF

Caribbean Sea		|		50005 HF

Chrysolite		|		50000 HF

Chrysolite Opal		|		51000 HF

Citrine		|		80310 HF

Dark Indigo		|		30280 HF

Deep Sea		|		33400 HF

Denim Blue		|		30150 HF

Emerald		|		50730 HF

Erinite		|		50010 HF

Fuchsia		|		70350 HF

Gold Beryl		|		10430 HF

Gold Quartz		|		00530 HF

Green Turmaline		|		50020 HF

Hyacinth		|		90040 HF

Indian Pink		|		70040 HF

Indicolite		|		60100 HF

Jonquil		|		80100 HF

Khaki		|		50330 HF

Light Amethyst		|		20020 HF

Light Burgundy		|		90095 HF

Light Colorado Topaz		|		10330 HF

Light Gold Quartz		|		00520 HF

Light Peach		|		90300 HF

Light Rose		|		70020 HF

Light Sapphire		|		30020 HF

Light Sapphire Opal		|		31110 HF

COLORS

Light Siam		|		90070 HF

Light Smoked Topaz		|		10210 HF

Light Topaz		|		10020 HF

Limecicle		|		50540 HF

Montana		|		30340 HF

Olivine		|		50230 HF

Padparadscha		|		90350 HF

Pale Lilac 	|		70230	 HF

Peridot		|		50520 HF

Purple Velvet		|		20490 HF

Red Velvet		|		90075 HF

Rose		|		70010 HF

Rose Opal		|		71350 HF

Ruby		|		90110 HF

Sapphire		|		30050 HF

Shamrock		|		50630 HF

Siam		|		90090 HF

Smoked Amethyst 		|		20030 HF

Smoked Sapphire		|		30010 HF

Smoked Topaz		|		10220 HF

Sun		|		90310 HF

Tanzanite		|		20410 HF

Topaz		|		10070 HF

Vintage Rose		|		70530 HF

White Opal		|		01000 HF

Crystal AB		|		00030		20055 (TC) HF

Crystal AgF		|		00030		24255 (TC) HF

Crystal Aur		|		00030		26255 (TC) HF

Crystal BdF		|		00030		23955 (TC) HF

Crystal Biar	|		00030		20955 (TC) HF

Crystal BlF		|		00030		23155 (TC) HF

Crystal CaG		|		00030		27155 (TC) HF

Crystal GdH		|		00030		24455 (TC) HF

COLORS

COATINGS

KEY:

	 Standard	portfolio	item

	 Minimum	order	quantity	required	
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ss 30 34 40 4843 106 12 168 20

UNFOILED

art. 438 11 615 (cont.)art. 438 11 612 (cont.) art. 438 11 618 (cont.)

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Average weight 
of standard box 
(Crystal)

ss type gross gross grams

3 ENVELOPE 10 1,200 1,220

4 ENVELOPE 10 1,000 1,230

Chaton Rose MAXIMA  |  art. 438 11 612

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Average weight 
of standard box 
(Crystal)

ss type gross gross grams

6 ENVELOPE 10 900 1,410

8 ENVELOPE 10 800 1,580

10 ENVELOPE 10 600 1,720

12 ENVELOPE 10 550 1,800

16 ENVELOPE 10 400 2,410

20 ENVELOPE 10 250 2,380

Chaton Rose MAXIMA  |  art. 438 11 615

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Average weight 
of standard box 
(Crystal)

ss type gross gross grams

30 CASSETTE 2 40 1,460

34 CASSETTE 1 20 1,190

40 CASSETTE 1 20 1,420

48 CASSETTE 2/3 10 1,430

Chaton Rose MAXIMA  |  art. 438 11 618

Packaging and Weight

Hotfix Flatback Stones

COLORS

Crystal Hon		|		00030		23555 (TC) HF

Crystal Lab		|		00030		27055 (TC) HF

Crystal Lav		|		00030		21355 (TC) HF

Crystal MtC		|		00030		27755 (TC) HF

Crystal Ntf		|		00030		26055 (BC) HF

Crystal RdF		|		00030		25155 (TC) HF

Crystal Snr		|		00030		21955 (TC) HF

Crystal StG		|		00030		26155 (TC) HF

Crystal Vel		|		00030		27955 (TC) HF

Crystal Ven		|		00030		23455 (TC) HF

Jet AB		|		23980		20055 (TC) HF

Jet Hem		|		23980		27255 (TC) HF

Colors AB (TC) HF

Crystal		|		00030 HF

Crystal AB		|		00030		20058 (TC) HF

KEY:

	 Standard	portfolio	item

	 Minimum	order	quantity	required	

COATINGS
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Chaton Rose VIVA 12®  |  art. 438 11 612

SIZE:		 ss	5,	6,	8,	10,	12,	16,	20,	30,	34,	40,	48

Hotfix Flatback Stones

 COLORS

Crystal		|		00030 HF

Jet		|		23980 HF

Alexandrite		|		20210 HF

Amethyst		|		20050 HF

Amethyst Opal		|		21110 HF

Aqua Bohemica		|		60010 HF

Aquamarine		|		60000 HF

Black Diamond		|		40010 HF

Blue Zircon		|		60230 HF

Burgundy		|		90100 HF

Capri Blue		|		60310 HF

Caribbean Sea		|		50005 HF

Chrysolite		|		50000 HF

Chrysolite Opal		|		51000 HF

Citrine		|		80310 HF

Coral		|		93180 HF

Dark Indigo		|		30280 HF

Deep Sea		|		33400 HF

Deep Tanzanite		|		20480 HF

Denim Blue		|		30150 HF

Emerald		|		50730 HF

Erinite		|		50010 HF

Fuchsia		|		70350 HF

Garnet		|		90120 HF

Gold Beryl		|		10430 HF

Gold Quartz		|		00530 HF

Green Turmaline		|		50020 HF

Hyacinth		|		90040 HF

Indian Pink		|		70040 HF

Indicolite		|		60100 HF

Jonquil		|		80100 HF

Khaki		|		50330 HF

Light Amethyst		|		20020 HF

Light Burgundy		|		90095 HF

Light Colorado Topaz		|		10330 HF

Light Gold Quartz		|		00520 HF

 COLORS

Light Peach		|		90300 HF

Light Rose		|		70020 HF

Light Sapphire		|		30020 HF

Light Sapphire Opal		|		31110 HF

Light Siam		|		90070 HF

Light Smoked Topaz		|		10210 HF

Light Topaz		|		10020 HF

Limecicle		|		50540 HF

Montana		|		30340 HF

Olivine		|		50230 HF

Padparadscha		|		90350 HF

Pale Lilac 	|		70230	 HF

Peridot		|		50520 HF

Rose		|		70010 HF

Rose Opal		|		71350 HF

Ruby		|		90110 HF

Sapphire		|		30050 HF

Shamrock		|		50630 HF

Siam		|		90090 HF

Smoked Amethyst 		|		20030 HF

Smoked Sapphire		|		30010 HF

Smoked Topaz		|		10220 HF

Sun		|		90310 HF

Tanzanite		|		20410 HF

Topaz		|		10070 HF

Turquoise		|		63030 HF

Vintage Rose		|		70530 HF

Violet		|		20310 HF

White Opal		|		01000 HF

Crystal AB		|		00030		20057 (TC) HF

Crystal Apri		|		00030		26657 (BC) HF

Crystal AgF		|		00030		24257 (TC) HF

Crystal Aur		|		00030		26257 (TC) HF

COLORS

KEY:

	 Standard	portfolio	item

	 Minimum	order	quantity	required	

COATINGS



94 95

FL
A

TB
A

C
K 

S
TO

N
ES

mm
6 ×

 4
10

 × 6

ss 10 30 34 40 485 6 12 168 20

mm
6 10 14

mm
8 ×

 8
10

 × 10

12
 × 12

Rhombus MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 24 301art. 438 11 612 (cont.)

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Average weight 
of standard box 
(Crystal)

ss type gross gross grams

5 ENVELOPE 10 1,100 1,350

6 ENVELOPE 10 1,100 1,450

8 ENVELOPE 10 800 1,500

10 ENVELOPE 10 700 2,000

12 ENVELOPE 10 700 2,250

16 ENVELOPE 10 450 2,850

20 ENVELOPE 10 300 3,000

30 ENVELOPE 2 90 2,400

34 ENVELOPE 2 80 3,000

40 ENVELOPE 1 40 2,350

48 ENVELOPE 1/2 16 2,100

Chaton Rose VIVA 12®  |  art. 438 11 612

Packaging and Weight

Packaging and Weight

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Average weight 
of standard box 
(Crystal)

mm type gross gross grams

6	×	4 ENVELOPE 5 200 1,370

10	×	6 CASSETTE 1 20 1,060

Rhombus MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 24 301

SIZE:		 mm	6x4,	10x6

Hotfix Flatback Stones

Heart MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 18 301

SIZE:		 mm	6,	10,	14

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Average weight 
of standard box 
(Crystal)

mm type gross gross grams

6 ENVELOPE 2 90 1,450

10 CASSETTE 1 20 1,400

14 CASSETTE 3/4 12 1,800

Heart MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 18 301

Packaging and Weight

Chessboard Square MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 23 301

SIZE:		 mm	8x8,	10x10,	12x12

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Average weight 
of standard box 
(Crystal)

mm type gross gross grams

8 CASSETTE 1 20 2,880

10 CASSETTE 1 16 2,300

12 CASSETTE 1 12 1,900

Chessboard Square MAXIMA FB |  art. 438 23 301

Packaging and Weight

COLORS / COATING

Crystal		|		00030 HF

Jet		|		23980 HF

Crystal AB		|		00030		20057 (TC) HF

 COLORS

Crystal BdF		|		00030		23957 (TC) HF

Crystal Biar		|		00030		20957 (TC) HF

Crystal BlF		|		00030		23157 (TC) HF

Crystal CaG		|		00030		27157 (TC) HF

Crystal GdH		|		00030		24457 (TC) HF

Crystal Hon		|		00030		23557 (TC) HF

Crystal Lab		|		00030		27057 (TC) HF

Crystal Lag		|		00030		23757 (TC) HF

Crystal Lav		|		00030		21357 (TC) HF

Crystal MtC		|		00030		27757 (TC) HF

Crystal Ntf		|		00030		26057 (BC) HF

Crystal RdF		|		00030		25157 (TC) HF

Crystal Snr		|		00030		21957 (TC) HF

Crystal StG		|		00030		26157 (TC) HF

Crystal Vel		|		00030		27957 (TC) HF

Crystal Ven		|		00030		23457 (TC) HF

Jet AB		|		23980		20057 (TC) HF

Jet BrF		|		23980		23057 (TC) HF

Jet Hem		|		23980		27257 (TC) HF

Jet SiF		|		23980		23257 (TC) HF

Colors AB (TC) HF

COATINGS

COLOR

Crystal		|		00030 HF

COLORS / COATINGS

Crystal		|		00030 HF

Jet		|		23980 HF

Crystal AB		|		00030		20057 (TC) HF

Crystal Hon		|		00030		23557 (TC) HF

KEY:

	 Standard	portfolio	item

	 Minimum	order	quantity	required	
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mm
6 1410 20

Chessboard Circle MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 11 302

SIZE:  ss	6,	10 SIZE:  ss	14,	20

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Average weight 
of standard box 
(Crystal)

mm type gross gross grams

6 ENVELOPE 2 90 1,570

10 CASSETTE 1 20 1,620

14 CASSETTE 1 8 1,370

20 CASSETTE 1/4 2	1/2 1,250

Chessboard Circle MAXIMA FB |  art. 438 11 302

Packaging and Weight

mm
12

 × 4
15

 × 5

Slim Baguette MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 26 302

Pyramid MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 23 220

COLORS / COATINGS 

Crystal		|		00030 HF

Jet		|		23980 HF

Crystal AB		|		00030		20057 (TC) HF

Crystal Hon		|		00030		23557 (TC) HF

SIZE:		 mm	12	×	4,	15	×	5

SIZE:		 mm	5,	8,	12

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Av. weight of 
standard box 
(Crystal)

mm type gross gross grams

12	×	4 CASSETTE 1 16 1,090

15	×	5 CASSETTE 1/2 10 1,190

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Av. weight of 
standard box 
(Crystal)

mm type gross gross grams

5 CASSETTE 2 40 1,180

8 CASSETTE 1 20 1,580

12 CASSETTE 1 12 2,560

Slim Baguette MAXIMA FB 	|  art. 438 26 302

Pyramid MAXIMA FB 	|  art. 438 23 220

Packaging and Weight

Packaging and Weight
mm

85 12COLORS / COATINGS

Crystal		|		00030 HF

Jet		|		23980 HF

Emerald		|		50730 HF

Light Colorado Topaz		|		10330 HF

Light Amethyst		|		20020 HF

Light Sapphire		|		30020 HF

Light Peach		|		90300 HF

Crystal AB		|		00030		20057 (TC) HF

Crystal Hon		|		00030		23557 (TC) HF

Jet Hem		|		23980		27257 (TC) HF

Hotfix Flatback Stones

Packaging and Weight

Packaging and Weight

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Average weight 
of standard box 
(Crystal)

mm type gross gross grams

10	×	8 CASSETTE 1 20 1,450

14	×	11 CASSETTE 3/4 12 1,600

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Average weight 
of standard box 
(Crystal)

ss type gross gross grams

29 ENVELOPE 1 20 1,020

Leaf MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 01 301

Spike Cone MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 11 616

Spike Cone MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 11 616

ssCOLORS / COATING

Crystal		|		00030 HF

Black Diamond		|		40010 HF

Light Peach		|		90300 HF

Crystal AB		|		00030		20057 (TC) HF

29

COLORS / COATINGS

Crystal		|		00030 HF

Jet		|		23980 HF

Crystal AB		|		00030		20057 (TC) HF

Crystal Hon		|		00030		23557 (TC) HF

mm
10

 × 8
14

 × 11
COLOR

Crystal		|		00030 HF

Leaf MAXIMA FB  |  art. 438 01 301

SIZE:		 mm	10	×	8,	14	×	11

SIZE:		 ss	29

KEY:

	 Standard	portfolio	item

	 Minimum	order	quantity	required	
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mm
5 ×

 2.5

mm
3 ×

 3
4 ×

 4
6 ×

 6

mm
8 ×

 4.8
6 ×

 3.6
10

 × 6

mm
6

mm
8 ×

 4

Pear FB  |  art. 438 15 110

Baguette FB  |  art. 438 26 210

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Average weight 
of standard box 
(Crystal)

mm type gross gross grams

5	×	2.5 ENVELOPE 10 500 2,900

Triangle FB  |  art. 438 21 210

Baguette FB  |  art. 438 26 210Navette FB  |  art. 438 14 110

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Average weight 
of standard box 
(Crystal)

mm type gross gross grams

6 ENVELOPE 2 100 1,770

Triangle FB  |  art. 438 21 210

Packaging and Weight

Packaging and Weight

SIZE:		 mm	5	×	2.5

SIZE:		 mm	6

Hotfix Flatback Stones

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Average weight 
of standard box 
(Crystal)

mm type gross gross grams

6	×	3.6 ENVELOPE 5 250 1,800

8	×	4.8 ENVELOPE 2	1/2 140 2,300

10	×	6 ENVELOPE 1 60 1,900

Pear FB  |  art. 438 15 110

Packaging and Weight

SIZE:		 mm	6	×	3.6,	8	×	4.8,	10	×	6

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Average weight 
of standard box 
(Crystal)

mm type gross gross grams

8	×	4 ENVELOPE 5 200 2,840

Navette FB  |  art. 438 14 110

Packaging and Weight

SIZE:		 mm	8	×	4

Square FB  |  art. 438 23 210

Size Packg.  
Unit

Number of 
stones in 
packg. unit

Number of 
stones in  
standard box

Average weight 
of standard box 
(Crystal)

mm type gross gross grams

3	×	3 ENVELOPE 10 500 1,900

4	×	4 ENVELOPE 5 200 1,700

6	×	6 ENVELOPE 2 70 1,750

Square FB  |  art. 438 23 210

Packaging and Weight

SIZE:		 mm	3	×	3,	4	×	4,	6	×	6

COLORS / COATINGS

Crystal		|		00030 HF

Jet		|		23980 HF

Crystal AB		|		00030		20057 (TC) HF

Crystal Aur		|		00030		26257 (TC) HF

Crystal Lab		|		00030		27057 (TC) HF

Jet AB		|		23980		20057 (TC) HF

Jet Hem		|		23980		27257 (TC) HF

COLOR / COATINGS

Crystal		|		00030 HF

Crystal AB		|		00030		20057 (TC) HF

Crystal Hon		|		00030		23557 (TC) HF

Crystal Lab		|		00030		27057 (TC) HF

COLORS / COATINGS

Crystal		|		00030 HF

Jet		|		23980 HF

Crystal AB		|		00030		20057 (TC) HF

Jet Hem		|		23980		27257 (TC) HF

KEY:

	 Standard	portfolio	item

	 Minimum	order	quantity	required	

COLORS / COATINGS

Crystal		|		00030 HF

Jet		|		23980 HF

Crystal AB		|		00030		20057 (TC) HF

Jet Hem		|		23980		27257 (TC) HF

COLORS / COATINGS

Crystal		|		00030 HF

Jet		|		23980 HF

Crystal AB		|		00030		20057 (TC) HF

Crystal Aur		|		00030		26257 (TC) HF

Crystal Hon		|		00030		23557 (TC) HF

Crystal Lab		|		00030		27057 (TC) HF

Crystal MtC		|		00030		27757 (TC) HF

Jet AB		|		23980		20057 (TC) HF

Jet Hem		|		23980		27257 (TC) HF


